Ass. of Mun. Stat. V. City, 4 OCB 2 (BOC 1969) [Decision No. 2-69 (Cert.)]

OFFICE OF COLLECTIVE BARGAINING BOARD OF CERTIFICATION

-----x

DECISION NO. 2-69

In the Matter of

ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL STATISTICIANS

DOCKET NO. R-91-67

-and-

THE CITY OF NEW YORK (COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH BOARD)

-----X

In the Matter of

ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL STATISTICIANS

DOCKET NO. R-92-67

-and-

THE CITY OF NEW YORK (DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH)

-----x

In the Matter of

ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL STATISTICIANS

DOCKET NO. R-93-67

-and-

THE CITY OF NEW YORK (DEPARTMENT OF HOSPITALS)

----- X

0 R D E R

A self-determination election having been conducted in the above matters on December 12, 1968, pursuant to the Decision and Direction of Election in said matters (Decision No. 69-68), and it appearing from the Report Upon Secret Ballot that certain supervisory employees have expressed a desire to be included in a previously certified collective bargaining unit of Assistant Statisticians, Statisticians and Senior Statisticians, and no objections having been filed within the time provided therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the powers vested in the Board of Certification by the New York City Collective Bargaining Law, it is hereby

DOCKET NO. R-91-67 DOCKET NO. R-92-67 DOCKET NO. R-93-67

0 R D E R E D , that Certification No. CWR 39/67 be, and the same hereby is, amended to include the title Principal Statistician.

DATED: New York, N.Y.

January 6, 1969

ARVID ANDERSON Chairman

 $\frac{\texttt{ERIC J. SCHMERTZ}}{\texttt{M e m b e r}}$

 $\frac{\text{SAUL WALLEN}}{\text{M e m b e r}}$